
District Diving 
Diving District Assignments will be released on:

Boys: Sunday, November 3, 2024
Girls: Sunday February 9, 2025 

2024-2025
Class 2 – Friday night, November 8

Class 1 – Saturday morning, November 9
District 1: (Class 1 & Class 2)

John Burroughs High School
755 S Price Rd
St. Louis, MO 63124
District Manager: Adam Hotaling
ahotaling@jburroughs.org
Athletic Director: Willie Owens
wowens@jburroughs.org
Diving Referee: TBA

District 2: (Class 1 & Class 2) 
MICDS High School
101 N Warson Rd
St. Louis, MO 63124
District Manager:  Amy Fulton
afulton@micds.org
Athletic Director:  Josh Smith
jsmith@micds.org
Diving Referee:  TBA

District 3: (Class 1 & Class 2)
Park Hill South High School
8152 N. Congress Ave.
Kansas City, MO 64153
District Manager:  Tim Busenhart
busenhartt@parkhill.k12.mo.us
Athletic Director:  Shiloh Dutton
duttons@parkhill.k12.mo.us
Diving Referee:   TBA

District 4: (Class 1 & Class 2)
Blue Springs South High School
1200 SE Adams Dairy Pkwy
Blue Springs, MO 64014
District Manager:  Errich Oberlander
eoberlander@bssd.net 
Athletic Director:  Jimmy Cain
jcain@bssd.net 
Diving Referee:  TBA

2025-2026
Class 1 – Friday night, November 7

Class 2 – Saturday morning, November 8
District 1: (Class 1 & Class 2)

Ladue Horton Watkins High School
1201 S Warson Rd
St. Louis, MO 63124
District Manager: Robert Peglar
rpeglar@charter.net
Athletic Director: Nicholas Gianino
ngianino@ladueschools.net
Diving Referee: TBA

District 2: (Class 1 & Class 2)
Kirkwood High School
801 W Essex
Kirkwood, MO 63122
District Manager:  Matt Beasley
matt.beasley@kirkwoodschools.org 
Athletic Director:  Corey Nesslage
corey.nesslage@kirkwoodschools.org 
Diving Referee:  TBA

District 3: (Class 1 & Class 2)
Belton High School
801 W. North Ave.
Belton, MO 64012
District Manager:  Martijn Keltner
mkeltner@bsd124.org 
Athletic Director:  George Shrum
gshrum@bsd124.org 
Diving Referee:   TBA

District 4: (Class 1 & Class 2)
Blue Springs South High School
1200 SE Adams Dairy Pkwy
Blue Springs, MO 64014
District Manager:  Errich Oberlander
eoberlander@bssd.net 
Athletic Director:  Jimmy Cain
jcain@bssd.net 
Diving Referee:  TBA

Stephanie Turner, MSHSAA (stephanie@mshsaa.org) (573-875-4880)
Rick Weaver, State Manager (statediving@gmail.com) (636-541-4168)
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